
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

3 

96 

41 

48 

61 

44 

25 

106 

66 

95 

8 

64 

83 

39 

20 

36 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

Class 

STU 

SPU 

STU 

STL 

FP 

T4 

T4 

EP 

STL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

Name 

David Brand 

Jim Kellogg 

Jason Osborne 

Jon Sewell 

Don Ahrens 

Thomas Hart 

Timothy Wise 

Robert Garrison 

Randall Joe 

Charles Fullgraf 

Patrick Harris 

David Lane 

Richard P Anderson 

Mike Taylor 

Greg Eley 

Will Perry 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

15 

13 

10 

5 

4 

Total Tm 

36:28.084 

36:34.726 

36:36.719 

37:35.548 

37:42.800 

36:28.849 

36:44.550 

35:40.189 

36:37.538 

37:18.750 

37:49.547 

38:11.527 

27:23.176 

31:05.714 

12:18.997 

9:52.660 

Region 

NYR 

Atl 

NNJ 

FLA 

CFR 

SCR 

SFR 

ETR 

CCR 

CHA 

CCR 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CHA 

Best Tm 

1:35.091 

1:38.242 

1:39.030 

1:42.181 

1:42.718 

1:44.749 

1:45.189 

1:45.316 

1:51.533 

1:54.056 

2:05.186 

2:20.214 

1:52.790 

1:53.563 

1:52.777 

1:52.674 

Member_ID 

118305 

235033 

457623 

356488 

114715 

425723 

327927 

246069 

505474 

302093 

435783 

436676 

404614 

242050_1 

496703 

176006 

Sponsor 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 

Kellogg Excavating 

KRUGSPEED / Caneel Group 

Coaxis 

Ahrensauto.com, Mazda, Hoosier 

HART LAW, OPM, XFactor Racing 

Leisure Hound Sports 

Sports Car Parts LTD 

OPM Autosports 

Stone's Throw Engineering 

American Tooling Co Inc - John Sharpe - Anderson SC 

seesugar.com 

Athens Sushi Bar 

Hong Norrth Racing / JustTrackIt / HPD 

OPM Autosports 

Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy Foundation of SE TN 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/7/2017 2:43:55 AM 

Rick Mitchell, Race Chairman / Kathy Barnes, Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton, SARRC Administrator / Carol Cone, ECR Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.642 

Avg. Speed 

83.580 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.091 

Best Speed 

96.161 

Best Lap by 

3 - David Brand 

2017 American Road Race of Champions 

17-R-4779-S Group 1: ARRC / B-Spec, GTL, EP, FP, HP 

RACE 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 8:31:49 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/4/2017 08:20 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

42 

3 

26 

40 

38 

88 

9 

52 

57 

63 

41 

27 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SPO 

GTA 

GT2 

GT2 

ITO 

SPO 

SPO 

GTA 

GTA 

GT2 

T2 

T1 

Name 

Jeremy (Adam) Romito 

Randy Walker 

Michael Attaway 

Richard Ruckh 

David Daniel 

Mark VanOrsdale 

Harry Hinkle 

Jay Gomer 

Butch Kummer 

Tony Cook 

Garry Crook 

Ted Hight 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

15 

9 

7 

Total Tm 

40:08.828 

40:28.563 

41:08.770 

41:11.819 

40:25.431 

40:49.831 

41:37.244 

28:16.565 

20:29.116 

1.098 

Region 

Wire 

CKY 

Atl 

CHI 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

ALA 

GuCo 

Atl 

Best Tm 

1:24.711 

1:33.457 

1:34.973 

1:35.633 

1:36.526 

1:35.353 

1:48.467 

1:38.569 

1:38.408 

Member_ID 

386340 

279197 

405040 

322875 

291893 

496649 

461445 

461144 

76908 

472574 

506561 

444741 

Sponsor 

Pappis Garage, Magnolia Business Centre, Hancock Performance, East Alabama Paving, 

Walker Properties 

ATCO Demolition and Grading Services, Inc. 

Amsoil 

Wrights Car Care 

marines 

NetDepot.com 

Restorative Solutions Inc. 

Johnny's NY Style Pizza, O'Brien Express; BK Racing 

Anesthesia Services 

Vision Construction Ent., LLC 

Turn 12 Motorsports / Hight Law, LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/7/2017 2:57:32 AM 

Rick Mitchell, Race Chairman / Kathy Barnes, Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton, SARRC Administrator / Carol Cone, ECR Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.735 

Avg. Speed 

75.921 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.711 

Best Speed 

107.943 

Best Lap by 

42 - Jeremy (Adam) Romito 

2017 American Road Race of Champions 

17-R-4779-S Gp 2: ASR GT1 GT1/2/3 GTA SPO AS  ITO T1 T2 

RACE 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 9:25:51 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/4/2017 09:10 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

8 

74 

23 

22 

111 

0 

92 

45 

29 

36 

77 

21 

35 

39 

91 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITC 

ITX 

ITT 

IT7 

ITX 

ITX 

Name 

Matt Reppert 

Willie Phee 

David Spillman 

Theodore Thorp 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Thomas Burt 

Ray Seiler 

Clinton Ritchie II 

Aidan Hilliard 

Will Perry 

Michael Kolf 

Paul Brewer 

Gary Wilson 

Mike Taylor 

Tyler Klein 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

16 

12 

7 

Total Tm 

36:09.182 

36:39.655 

36:41.620 

37:12.693 

37:26.857 

37:39.223 

36:50.724 

37:35.163 

36:30.541 

37:40.649 

37:42.485 

36:22.245 

24:08.057 

21:46.561 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

Atl 

Bucc 

CHA 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Best Tm 

1:40.458 

1:42.111 

1:42.359 

1:44.272 

1:44.948 

1:45.521 

1:50.041 

1:52.526 

1:48.122 

1:52.437 

1:51.467 

1:53.817 

1:49.541 

Member_ID 

343962 

749 

269835_1 

282237 

465845 

417774 

362738 

322268 

519909 

176006 

346198 

121072 

95366_1 

242050_1 

513081 

Sponsor 

Hoffman Auto Machine / Hella / CV Source / Ma' Dixon's Cider 

G-LOC Brakes, wrpmotorsports.com, opm autosports 

Goforth Inspection Services 

Livengood Feeds / Dos Gatos Racing / OPM 

RSR, Regency Ins Agency 

Skunk Ape Racing, Safecraft Restraints, RSR 

OPM Autosports 

Rivergate5speed.com, Epilepsy Foundation of SE TN 

Don Miguel Racing 

TV Talent Agents,  Sentry Body & Paint, Team 

Hong Norrth Racing / JustTrackIt / HPD 

Volunteer Lumber Sales 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#29 penalized to last in class per stewards action 5.9.3.c 

Printed: 11/7/2017 3:04:50 AM 

Rick Mitchell, Race Chairman / Kathy Barnes, Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton, SARRC Administrator / Carol Cone, ECR Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

30.473 

Avg. Speed 

84.308 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.458 

Best Speed 

91.023 

Best Lap by 

8 - Matt Reppert 

2017 American Road Race of Champions 

17-R-4779-S Group 3: ITA ITR ITS IT7/R ITC ITB ITT ITX 

RACE 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 10:20:30 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/4/2017 10:20 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

6 

41 

81 

27 

21 

13 

37 

12 

40 

34 

86 

04 

20 

2 

98 

24 

67 

107 

61 

8 

69 

57 

70 

16 

36 

23 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

8 

9 

3 

4 

5 

6 

10 

5 

7 

8 

11 

9 

10 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

F5 

F5 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

CF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Andy Brumbaugh 

Cliff Johnson 

Steve Brooks 

Phil Kingham 

David Petzko 

Greg Rice 

Michael Rand 

Wayne Nicolette 

David Harmison 

Craig Laprade 

George Bugg 

Joe Marcinski 

Douglas Fisher 

John Mark Gray 

Sam Eyer 

Mo Makki 

John W. Walbran 

Tim Voth 

Stuart Jackson 

Kevin Brumbaugh 

Jeff DeLong 

Chris Smith 

Sam Lockwood 

Donald Baggett 

Steve Roux 

Shayne Frebert 

Derek Holmes 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

15 

12 

11 

7 

6 

6 

6 

5 

Total Tm 

31:16.594 

31:21.440 

31:44.103 

31:44.506 

31:52.339 

32:14.007 

32:24.758 

32:27.296 

32:30.592 

31:41.309 

31:42.147 

31:48.861 

31:49.132 

31:49.642 

32:15.195 

32:40.727 

31:30.389 

32:42.275 

24:18.318 

21:53.526 

18:30.783 

11:49.118 

9:49.189 

10:17.487 

10:28.414 

8:33.228 

Region 

SCR 

KCR 

Atl 

DET 

PHL 

OVR 

NER 

WDC 

DET 

MGA 

TVR 

NER 

NYR 

Atl 

WDC 

DET 

STL 

CCR 

SCR 

OVR 

Atl 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

Best Tm 

1:33.008 

1:32.926 

1:33.775 

1:33.837 

1:33.040 

1:34.653 

1:35.679 

1:35.890 

1:35.473 

1:37.287 

1:37.323 

1:38.178 

1:38.122 

1:38.056 

1:40.293 

1:40.877 

1:42.071 

1:46.388 

1:34.412 

1:36.039 

1:38.952 

1:34.297 

1:33.663 

1:36.438 

1:37.031 

1:39.121 

Member_ID 

281792 

117710 

226677_1 

196239 

171695 

111210 

13314 

151827 

112736_1 

442812 

344667 

36360 

426082 

305652_1 

132025 

475178 

118865 

422048 

461705 

136097 

490696 

293226 

220240 

170327 

197647 

471450 

412335 

Sponsor 

Blackhound Creative Werks 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; 

Nelson Engines 

Shady Hill Clayworks 

RiceRacePrep, Monte Carlo Polo Club 

Gus and Lucy 

RAC Engines / Xibitz.net 

EPA / Formula 600 Challenge 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Hoschton Hotrod Haus 

Maxx Fuels/ Gulf Oil 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Volt Electric USA 

Candy 

DeLong Engineers, Formula 600 Challenge 

Hoosier Tire 

Raceworks 

Cricket Farm Motors 

#AbsurdSlipAngles 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/7/2017 3:13:32 AM 

Rick Mitchell, Race Chairman / Kathy Barnes, Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton, SARRC Administrator / Carol Cone, ECR Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.846 

Avg. Speed 

97.453 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.926 

Best Speed 

98.401 

Best Lap by 

41 - Cliff Johnson 

2017 American Road Race of Champions 

17-R-4779-S Group 4: ARRC / CF, F5, FF, FST 

RACE 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:10:28 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/4/2017 11:10 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

28 

60 

56 

49 

41 

13 

99 

77 

55 

45 

93 

51 

135 

53 

09 

43 

81 

140 

66 

125 

12 

62 

18 

4 

61 

08 

72 

5 

31 

33 

00 

25 

0 

44 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

2 

3 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

4 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Chris Haldeman 

Paul Holton 

Blake Clements 

Alan Cross 

Jason Connole 

Topher Everett 

Mike Cottrell 

Kevin Beaver 

Brian Tone 

John Somner 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Robert Roland 

Mark Jensen 

Stanley Cosper 

Steve Tynor 

Jonah Yokubaitis 

Bill Miller 

Gary Jensen 

Randall Joe 

Quintin Cowart 

Frederick Baker 

Anthony Gough 

Kenneth Sullender 

Spencer Rutherford 

Stanley (Skip) Brock 

Michael Carter 

Justin Crickenberger 

Mike McSweeney 

Jake Bailey 

Andrew Pinkerton 

Mark Cash 

Mickey Moran 

Thomas Burt 

Thomas Hart 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

17 

16 

5 

4 

1 

20 

Total Tm 

39:56.253 

39:56.255 

39:56.989 

40:17.466 

40:22.226 

40:23.265 

40:40.315 

40:42.625 

40:43.456 

40:49.063 

40:53.518 

41:12.064 

41:13.613 

41:20.486 

41:22.178 

41:22.373 

41:32.349 

41:44.058 

41:45.405 

39:59.492 

40:14.913 

40:40.169 

41:05.388 

43:46.456 

34:04.396 

14:39.802 

11:55.391 

2:59.151 

0.740 

40:43.670 

2.329 

3.406 

4.438 

Region 

Tex 

Dix 

Hous 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CnLa 

CHI 

CCR 

CFR 

CnLa 

Atl 

LnSt 

Atl 

CFR 

CCR 

Bucc 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

CKY 

ALA 

Bucc 

LnSt 

Atl 

Atl 

ALA 

Atl 

SCR 

CFR 

SCR 

Best Tm 

1:44.525 

1:44.620 

1:44.607 

1:45.696 

1:45.330 

1:45.953 

1:46.258 

1:47.107 

1:46.687 

1:47.380 

1:47.666 

1:47.779 

1:47.601 

1:48.087 

1:48.671 

1:47.539 

1:47.577 

1:48.766 

1:49.888 

1:50.069 

1:49.858 

1:52.092 

1:53.948 

1:44.452 

1:45.743 

1:46.792 

1:50.104 

2:56.566 

1:46.834 

Member_ID 

412747 

456872 

335344 

261566 

462821 

384549 

146846 

449163 

411242 

465598 

271127 

138736 

522752 

356419 

242200 

519092 

489826 

291975 

505474 

492575 

512074 

465800 

513006 

456678 

378893 

456262 

514497 

506847 

426261 

438826 

373379 

477586 

417774 

425723 

Sponsor 

X factor racing,Mazda,Hoosier,g-loc brakes,tpr consulting,black armor helmets 

Radium/TRUECar/LucasOil/OPM 

OPM Autosports/G-LOC Brakes/X-Factor Racing/Bell Helmets/CBR 

OPM Autosports 

Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing / OPM Autosports / Trimark Digital 

Blood Racing Atlanta Speedwerks 

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

Principle Logic IT Security Consulting, OPM 

Tone Motorsports 

X-Factor Racing, RapidMEQ.com, Stan's Auto Center 

ATL Speedwerks 

Downtown Tire Pros 

BSI RACING 

Stan's Auto Center 

Racing Analytics 

Oldcastle/Racing Analytics 

BSI RACING 

OPM Autosports 

Cowart Realty 

OPM Autosports 

Granite Garage Floor 

Camaro Central, East Street Racing, G-LOC Brakes 

OPM Autosports, Nelson Engines 

Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

OPM Autosport 

Racing Analytics, Pinky- Andrew Pinkerton 

Pombo Racing / ChinTrackDays.com 

Belmont Motoring 

Skunk Ape Racing, Safecraft Restraints, RSR 

HART LAW OPM XFactor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#33 penalized to last in class per stewards action 

Printed: 11/7/2017 3:27:48 AM 

Rick Mitchell, Race Chairman / Kathy Barnes, Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton, SARRC Administrator / Carol Cone, ECR Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.002 

Avg. Speed 

76.319 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.452 

Best Speed 

87.543 

Best Lap by 

4 - Spencer Rutherford 

2017 American Road Race of Champions 

17-R-4779-S Group 5: ARRC / SM, SMSE, SSM 

RACE 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:16:47 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/4/2017 01:16 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

151 

29 

3 

10 

16 

33 

89 

08 

70 

28 

8 

52 

60 

32 

64 

4 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

8 

4 

5 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

FV 

SRF 

SRF 

FV 

FV 

SRF3 

FV 

FV 

SRF 

Name 

Justin Weir 

John Greene 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Thomas Weir 

David Brown 

Scott Schweitzer 

Richard Harris 

Tora Bonnier 

Sherman Engler 

Kurt Breitinger 

Efren Ormaza 

Chris Elwell 

James Vaseff 

Robeson Clay Russell 

Rob Henley 

John Lampley 

Richard Little 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

19 

18 

16 

9 

9 

3 

Total Tm 

32:34.268 

32:34.577 

32:58.794 

33:09.059 

33:30.375 

33:53.035 

33:18.194 

33:18.510 

34:21.421 

31:05.902 

32:57.425 

32:58.334 

33:02.652 

14:56.303 

18:00.645 

6:03.322 

Region 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

SCR 

Atl 

DET 

CFR 

NER 

ALA 

Bucc 

CHA 

NEP 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

CCR 

Atl 

Best Tm 

1:36.469 

1:36.282 

1:36.406 

1:37.383 

1:38.728 

1:38.963 

1:43.094 

1:43.259 

1:46.636 

1:42.295 

1:42.260 

1:47.513 

1:59.425 

1:36.927 

1:56.355 

1:56.470 

Member_ID 

371962 

246522 

269175 

371907 

439496 

271977 

479864 

356 

110505 

251131 

323670 

389682 

52822_1 

437552 

424525 

40641 

207134 

Sponsor 

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER 

PM Racing - Jacky  Jones Autogroup, BGW Dental 

PM Racing/ExpandedTechnologies, Inc. 

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND DENTAL 

Fersa SRF Wheel Bearings 

KMS Autosport 

Alliance Autosport 

Express Oil Change 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

chattatapas.com, svtek.com 

Social Circle "Georgia's Greatest Little Town" 

Comprent Motorsports 

All Saints 

Brookshire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#8 penalized to last in class violation of 6.11.1.A & B 

Printed: 11/7/2017 3:39:57 AM 

Rick Mitchell, Race Chairman / Kathy Barnes, Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton, SARRC Administrator / Carol Cone, ECR Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.309 

Avg. Speed 

93.580 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.282 

Best Speed 

94.971 

Best Lap by 

29 - John Greene 

2017 American Road Race of Champions 

17-R-4779-S Group 6: ARRC / SRF, SRF3, FV 

RACE 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:12:57 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/4/2017 02:12 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 

13 

45 

6 

25 

17 

16 

21 

188 

06 

48 

05 

42 

11 

86 

8 

31 

63 

79 

23 

7 

67 

43 

93 

40 

5 

112 

04 

1 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

9 

10 

2 

2 

2 

11 

3 

4 

5 

1 

12 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

P1 

FE 

FC 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FM 

P1 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FB 

FE 

FM 

FB 

FE 

FM 

FS 

Name 

Alastair McEwan 

Sean Rayhall 

Chuck Moran 

Justin Gordon 

Bailey Monette 

Scott Rettich 

Mitch Egner 

Anthony Victor Seaber (VIPER) 

John Mcaleer 

Chris LoCurto 

Craig Haltom 

Theodore Thorp 

Tray Ayres 

Justin Huffman 

Eric Cruz 

James Belay 

Ty Young 

Jim Downing 

Lee Rackley 

Rick Kirchner 

Matthew Guzowski 

Joe Henslee 

Shane Prieto 

Daniel Smith 

Court Dowis 

Glenn Cooper 

Quinten Nelson 

Robert Russell 

Russ McBride 

Laps 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

15 

13 

11 

9 

Total Tm 

27:55.022 

27:42.994 

27:56.491 

28:08.507 

28:09.008 

28:12.996 

28:33.209 

28:33.415 

29:02.153 

29:10.856 

29:15.628 

29:26.447 

26:43.555 

28:02.310 

28:09.792 

29:15.629 

30:13.114 

23:54.748 

26:53.665 

28:39.284 

29:20.913 

25:16.461 

18:33.905 

18:10.265 

14:57.129 

Region 

NCR 

BVR 

ODR 

FLA 

Atl 

OVR 

Nwst 

NCR 

Atl 

TVR 

ETR 

Atl 

Atl 

WDC 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

CSCC 

CCR 

ETR 

FLA 

IND 

Atl 

Atl 

OVR 

ALA 

Atl 

Best Tm 

1:21.922 

1:25.392 

1:26.323 

1:27.905 

1:27.383 

1:27.877 

1:28.506 

1:28.820 

1:30.007 

1:30.432 

1:30.636 

1:30.292 

1:27.382 

1:30.868 

1:31.606 

1:30.827 

1:21.245 

1:31.116 

1:39.130 

1:41.183 

1:38.874 

31.364 

1:31.192 

1:36.379 

Member_ID 

407347 

417828 

11434 

477580 

324353_6 

355725 

508762 

247843 

468495 

414129 

403814 

282237 

256983 

219967 

860 

102167 

408909 

4334 

389981 

466063 

305827 

279386 

477832 

479334 

201046_1 

276236 

436421 

411234 

110999 

Sponsor 

Paladin 1 

AAA Racing 

OPTECH 

Alliance Autosport, Red Line Oil 

VIPER 

CAS Group 

Nu Hearing Centers 

Livengood Feeds / Comprent Motor Sports 

Ayres Racing 

Jamison 

Cruz Associates, Inc. 

Southeastern Environmental Associates Inc. 

Ty J Young Inc. INVESTMENTS WITH TRACTION 

Downing Atlanta Inc 

Castrol Edge 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

HensleeSportsRacing, USDRRT 

Perspective Glass Co., 

Sign-Age, Aero-Straight Racing Mirrors 

Pine Mountain Club Chalets Resort 

Jake Lathem, Horse Lovers Gifts, Hoosier Tires 

Fancast 360, Jae's Towing, Alliance Autosport 

Luckie Dog Laurie Racing 

Who would sponsor me? 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#7 had an intermittent transponder. 

#8 had a failed transponder; timed manually. 

New Track Record (31.364) for FB by Shane Prieto. 

Printed: 11/7/2017 3:44:57 AM 

Rick Mitchell, Race Chairman / Kathy Barnes, Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton, SARRC Administrator / Carol Cone, ECR Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

109.181 

Best Lap Tm 

31.364 

Best Speed 

291.544 

Best Lap by 

43 - Shane Prieto 

2017 American Road Race of Champions 

17-R-4779-S Group 7: ARRC / P1, P2, FA, FB, FM, FE, FC, FS 

RACE 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:01:18 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/4/2017 03:01 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap Hometown Make‐Model Member_ID Region 2nd Driver Sponsor
1 151 SRF3 1 Justin Weir 26 46:00.5 01:38.6 Charleston SC eNTERPRISES srf3 371962 SCR SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER
2 10 SRF3 2 Thomas Weir 26 46:00.9 01:38.4 0.413 Charleston SC 2000 SCCA SRF 371907 SCR SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND DENTAL
3 48 STL 1 Jon Sewell 26 47:27.4 01:41.9 01:26.5 Tallahassee FL 1995 Acura Integra 356488 FLA Coaxis
4 8 SM 1 Michael Carter 25 46:44.9 01:44.8 1 Lap Savannah GA 1999 Mazda miata 456262 Bucc Rossini Racing | Carbotech
5 44 T4 1 Thomas Hart 25 46:48.7 01:44.3 3.765 Summerville SC 2010 Mazda MX‐5 425723 SCR HART LAW, OPM, XFactor Racing
6 4 SM 2 Spencer Rutherford 25 47:06.6 01:46.0 17.87 Lexington  KY 2003 Mazda Miata 456678 CKY Camaro Central, East Street Racing, G‐LOC Brakes
7 5 SM 3 Mike McSweeney 25 47:24.0 01:46.6 17.496 Marietta GA 1999 Mazda Miata 506847 Atl OPM Autosport
8 106 STL 2 Robert Garrison 25 47:29.0 01:44.6 4.938 Knoxville TN 1987 Mazda RX‐7 246069 ETR Sports Car Parts LTD
9 93 SM 4 Jeff Van Bendegom 25 47:39.8 01:46.9 10.852 Middleton WI 2002 Mazda Miata 271127 CHI ATL Speedwerks

10 55 SM 5 Brian Tone 25 47:43.2 01:46.5 3.371 Buford GA 1999 Mazda Miata 411242 Atl Tone Motorsports
11 79 SM 6 Derek Luney 25 47:47.5 01:47.2 4.243 Hickory NC 1999 Mazda Miata 123322_1 NCR
12 43 SM 7 Jonah Yokubaitis 24 46:11.1 01:47.4 1 Lap Austin,  TX 1993 Mazda Miata 519092 LnSt
13 66 SM 8 Randall Joe 24 47:02.6 01:49.3 48.245 Asheville NC 1999 Mazda Spec Miata 505474 CCR OPM Autosports
14 29 ITA 1 Aidan Hilliard 24 47:09.2 01:48.3 6.635 Savannah GA 1987 BMW 325is 519909 Bucc
15 9 SM 9 Steve Tynor 24 47:23.1 01:47.8 13.924 Atlanta GA 1999 Mazda Miata 242200 Atl Racing Analytics
16 62 SM 10 Anthony Gough 24 47:24.4 01:50.9 1.32 Suwanee  GA 1999 Mazda spec miata 465800 Atl OPM Autosports
17 25 SMSE 1 Quintin Cowart 24 47:43.5 01:50.3 19.085 Savannah GA 1991 Mazda Miata MX5 492575 Bucc Cowart Realty
18 53 SMSE 2 Bill Roland 23 46:20.8 01:52.4 1 Lap Arden NC Mazda miata 231891 NCR
19 22 ITA 2 Theodore Thorp 23 46:47.7 01:43.5 26.868 Dallas TX 1994 Acura Integra 282237 Atl Livengood Feeds / Dos Gatos Racing / OPM
20 15 SM 11 John McLendon 23 47:13.0 01:52.8 25.371 Southport NC 1999 Mazda MX‐5 508228 CCR Racing Analytics
21 92 ITA 3 Mark Seiler 23 47:41.2 01:50.8 28.211 Kings Mtn NC Mazda Miata 330896_0 CCR Ray Seiler 362738
22 12 SMSE 3 Frederick Baker 22 46:35.3 01:49.4 1 Lap Waynesville NC 1990 Mazda Miata 512074 CCR
23 20 STL 3 Greg Eley 19 37:03.4 01:57.9 3 Laps Statham GA Acura Integra 496703 Atl OPM Autosports
24 21 ITT 1 Paul Brewer 14 37:16.7 01:53.7 5 Laps North Augusta SC 1989 Nissan Pickup 121072 Atl TV Talent Agents,  Sentry Body & Paint, Team
25 51 SM 12 Robert Roland 24 46:14.3 01:47.8 3.182 Asheville NC 1999 Mazda Miata 138736 CCR Downtown Tire Pros

DNS 44 SM DNS Thomas Hart Summerville SC 1999 Mazda Miata 425723 SCR HART LAW OPM XFactor Racing

Road Atlanta 2.540 Miles
Race Started 15:24:49
Provisional Posted 4:24pm

Margin of Victory: 0.413           Best Lap Time: 1:38.435         Best Lap By: 10‐Thomas Weir

2017 ARRC & Carolina Cup Pro Series
Official Race Results                                 Sanction # 17-E-4780-S

Posted 4:54pm on 11/4/17



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

48 

5 

77 

88 

15 

41 

72 

138 

43 

45 

39 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

1 

3 

Class 

ITX 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITX 

SM 

ITA 

ITX 

Name 

Jon Sewell/ O'Gorman 395936 

Mike McSweeney 

Kevin Beaver/ Cross 261566 

Quinten Nelson/ Bonnier 356 

John McLendon 

Michael Mills 

Justin Crickenberger 

Steve Mosley 

Jonah Yokubaitis/ Mills 367510 

Clinton Ritchie II/ Conrad  372222 

Mike Taylor 

Total Tm 

1:31:07.541 

1:31:57.574 

1:32:26.253 

1:31:28.115 

1:32:41.224 

1:31:57.956 

1:33:48.006 

1:43:22.021 

1:16:51.314 

33:22.834 

13:25.439 

Region 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

OVR 

CCR 

HOU 

LnSt 

Atl 

LnSt 

Atl 

Atl 

Best Tm 

1:38.230 

1:46.404 

1:45.985 

1:41.444 

1:52.180 

1:46.218 

1:46.818 

1:50.582 

1:45.881 

1:48.918 

Member_ID 

356488 

506847 

449163 

436421 

508228 

367510 

514497 

350759 

519092 

322268 

242050_1 

Sponsor 

Coaxis 

OPM Autosport 

Principle Logic IT Security Consulting, OPM 

Racing Analytics 

OPM Autosports 

Hong Norrth Racing / JustTrackIt / HPD 

Hometown 

Tallahassee FL 

Marietta GA 

Acworth GA 

Newark OH 

Southport NC 

Angleton TX 

Liberty Hill TX 

Covington GA 

Austin,  TX 

Lawrenceville GA 

Cumming GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#41 penalized 4 laps per ECR 6.2,6.3 2 minute/5 minute pit stops 

#43 penalized 4 laps per ECR 6.2,6.3 2 minute/5 minute pit stops 

Printed: 11/7/2017 7:54:04 AM 

Rick Mitchell, Race Chairman / Kathy Barnes, Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton, SARRC Administrator / Carol Cone, ECR Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

81.948 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.230 

Best Speed 

93.088 

Best Lap by 

48 - Jon Sewell/ O'Gorman 395936 

2017 American Road Race of Champions 

17-E-4780-S Group 9: ECR / CCPS 

ECR / CAROLINA CUP SUNDAY RACE 

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 15:45:22 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/5/2017 02:45 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

3 

31 

114 

57 

38 

40 

63 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GTA 

GT2 

ITO 

GTA 

ITO 

GT2 

GT2 

Name 

Randy Walker 

Michael Attaway 

William Wallace 

Allan Kosloski 

David Daniel 

Richard Ruckh 

Tony Cook 

Laps 

35 

32 

28 

25 

13 

Total Tm 

1:01:59.061 

1:03:39.817 

1:03:08.627 

54:24.786 

22:41.665 

Region 

CKY 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

CHI 

ALA 

Best Tm 

1:34.287 

1:39.169 

1:43.825 

1:42.623 

1:38.693 

Member_ID 

279197 

405040 

429732 

493939 

291893 

322875 

472574 

Sponsor 

Walker Properties 

ATCO Demolition and Grading Services 

The Ginseng Gardens 

Wrights Car Care 

Amsoil 

Anesthesia Services 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/7/2017 4:56:22 AM 

Rick Mitchell, Race Chairman / Kathy Barnes, Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton, SARRC Administrator / Carol Cone, ECR Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

86.054 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.287 

Best Speed 

96.980 

Best Lap by 

3 - Randy Walker 

2017 American Road Race of Champions 

17-R-4779-S Group10: Big Bore Enduro Challenge 

BIG BORE ENDURO RACE 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 15:45:15 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/4/2017 03:45 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

17 

16 

73 

6 

79 

05 

188 

06 

48 

86 

98 

139 

11 

10 

93 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Class 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Mitch Egner 

Paul Schneider 

Justin Gordon 

Lee Rackley 

Theodore Thorp 

John Mcaleer 

Chris LoCurto 

Craig Haltom 

Eric Cruz 

James Libecco 

Sherman Engler 

Justin Huffman 

Keith McDonald 

Daniel Smith 

Gary Gibson 

Laps 

31 

31 

31 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

25 

17 

16 

31 

Total Tm 

1:19:05.295 

1:19:18.354 

1:19:22.748 

1:19:21.527 

1:19:22.960 

1:19:31.657 

1:19:33.129 

1:19:36.376 

1:19:42.041 

1:19:52.638 

1:19:33.877 

1:20:07.258 

1:12:04.101 

27:15.683 

24:45.996 

1:19:14.827 

Region 

OVR 

Nwst 

CCR 

FLA 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

TVR 

ETR 

NCR 

NEO 

ALA 

WDC 

WDC 

IND 

Chi 

Best Tm 

1:26.916 

1:27.556 

1:28.978 

1:27.712 

1:28.796 

1:29.703 

1:29.526 

1:29.700 

1:30.495 

1:32.067 

1:29.850 

1:32.977 

1:30.115 

1:33.177 

1:31.677 

1:26.994 

Member_ID 

355725 

508762 

314374 

477580 

389981 

282237 

468495 

414129 

403814 

860 

292895 

110505 

219967 

355346 

479334 

402830 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport, Red Line Oil 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images 

AAA Racing 

Castrol Edge 

Livengood Feeds / Comprent Motor Sports 

CAS Group 

Nu Hearing Centers 

Cruz Associates, Inc. 

Alliance Autosport/Allied Dermatology 

Jamison 

Sign-Age, Aero-Straight Racing Mirrors 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#13 moved to last place per GCR 9.1.1.7.a.18 

Printed: 11/7/2017 5:14:41 AM 

Rick Mitchell, Race Chairman / Kathy Barnes, Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton, SARRC Administrator / Carol Cone, ECR Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.059 

Avg. Speed 

59.736 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.916 

Best Speed 

105.205 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

2017 American Road Race of Champions 

17-R-4779-S Group11: FE DRIVEN RACE OIL 100 MILE 

DRIVEN RACE OIL FEATURE RACE 

Race (1:20:00 or 40 Laps) started at 14:15:51 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/5/2017 01:15 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

21 

06 

27 

81 

36 

37 

40 

86 

20 

04 

98 

14 

9 

107 

13 

2 

12 

70 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

4 

9 

5 

6 

10 

11 

7 

12 

Class 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

Name 

David Petzko 

Joel Haas 

Phil Kingham 

Steve Brooks 

Steve Roux 

Michael Rand 

David Harmison 

Kevin Brumbaugh 

Douglas Fisher 

Joe Marcinski 

Sam Eyer 

Derek Holmes 

Graham Earley 

Tim Voth 

Greg Rice 

John Mark Gray 

Wayne Nicolette 

Sam Lockwood 

Donald Baggett 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

2 

1 

1 

1 

Total Tm 

29:00.036 

29:02.727 

29:04.132 

29:05.563 

29:07.295 

29:09.963 

29:11.591 

29:13.798 

29:15.002 

29:16.680 

29:19.718 

29:21.148 

29:23.419 

29:25.579 

23:37.204 

3:31.577 

1:42.600 

1:43.104 

1:45.489 

Region 

PHL 

FLA 

DET 

Atl 

NER 

NER 

DET 

OVR 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

TEN 

CCR 

OVR 

Atl 

WDC 

Atl 

Atl 

Best Tm 

1:35.492 

1:35.794 

1:36.033 

1:34.834 

1:35.327 

1:35.341 

1:35.778 

1:38.569 

1:38.885 

1:39.868 

1:41.281 

1:40.460 

1:42.657 

1:48.093 

1:35.959 

1:41.821 

1:42.579 

1:43.104 

1:44.675 

Member_ID 

171695 

441172 

196239 

226677_1 

197647 

13314 

112736_1 

136097 

426082 

36360 

132025 

412335 

476982 

422048 

111210 

305652_1 

151827 

220240 

170327 

Sponsor 

Shady Hill Clayworks 

Parametric Solutions, Inc. 

Nelson Engines 

Gus and Lucy 

Candy 

Earley Motorsports 

Volt Electric USA 

RiceRacePrep, Monte Carlo Polo Club 

Hoschton Hotrod Haus 

RAC Engines / Xibitz.net 

Raceworks 

Cricket Farm Motors 

Hometown 

Media PA 

Jupiter FL 

Dexter MI 

johns creek GA 

New Fairfield CT 

Sharon CT 

Milan MI 

Somerset KY 

Wakefield RI 

Stephens City VA 

Chambersburg PA 

Millersville MD 

Murfreesboro TN 

Candler NC 

Ransomville NY 

Hoschton GA 

Cockeysville MD 

Cumming GA 

Berkeley Lake GA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/7/2017 5:49:46 AM 

Rick Mitchell, Race Chairman / Kathy Barnes, Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton, SARRC Administrator / Carol Cone, ECR Administrator 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.691 

Avg. Speed 

68.316 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.834 

Best Speed 

96.421 

Best Lap by 

81 - Steve Brooks 

2017 American Road Race of Champions 

17-R-4779-S Group12: Right Coast FF/CF 

AMERICAN PEN COMPANY RIGHT COAST FORMULA F SERIES  

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:17:07 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/5/2017 12:17 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos No. Class PIC First Name Last Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap Hometown 2nd Driver Make‐Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 98 SRF3 1 James Libecco 26 45:38.8 01:38.8 Solon OH SRF3 SRF3 292895 NEO
2 51 SM 2 Robert Roland 24 46:33.5 01:49.0 54.31 Asheville NC 1999 Mazda Miata 138736 CCR Downtown Tire Pros
3 92 ITA 1 Mark Seiler 23 45:54.4 01:49.8 1 Lap Bessemer City NC Ray Seiler 362738 1991 Mazda Miata 330896_0 CCR Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Panic Motorsports
4 12 SMSE 1 Frederick Baker 23 45:59.4 01:50.5 5.053 Waynesville NC 1990 Mazda Miata 512074 CCR
5 53 SMSE 2 Bill Roland 23 46:34.1 01:52.9 34.702 Arden NC Mazda miata 231891 NCR
6 62 SM 3 Anthony Gough 23 46:50.7 01:51.6 16.566 Suwanee  GA 1999 Mazda spec miata 465800 Atl OPM Autosports
7 43 SM 1 Jonah Yokubaitis 22 45:39.1 01:47.1 2 Laps Austin,  TX 1993 Mazda Miata 519092 LnSt
8 23 ITS 1 David Spillman 13 23:50.0 01:44.4 10 Laps Rutherfordton NC 1971 Nissan 240‐Z 269835_1 CCR Goforth Inspection Services

**Car #43 Penalized 2 PIC per CCPS Rule 7.6

Margin of Victory: 2 Laps           Best Lap Time: 1:38.798         Best Lap By: 98 James Libecco

2017 ARRC & Carolina Cup Pro Series
Official Race Results                     Sanction # 17-E-4780-S

Road Atlanta 2.540 Miles
Race Started 14:45:18
Revised Provisional Posted 4:45

Posted 5:15
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